

Bharat Jodo Yatra Resumes in Maharashtra, Congress to Distribute 600 Copies of Nehru's Book Today



Mumbai: The Congress's Bharat Jodo Yatra led by Rahul Gandhi entered its 68th day as it resumed from Kalamnuri in Hingoli district of Maharashtra on Monday after a one-day break. Senior Congress leader Jairam Ramesh said 600 copies of Jawaharlal Nehru's book 'Discovery of India' will be distributed to the yatra participants on Monday, on the occasion of the birth anniversary of India's first prime minister. The Bharat Jodo Yatra took a one-day break in Maharashtra on Sunday. It proceeded from Kalamnuri in Hingoli to Washim on Monday. "Today is 68th day of #BharatJodoYatra & also 133rd birth anniversary of Nehru. We are in Hingoli district & coincidentally a fine book on him in Marathi has just come out in addition to one in English & Hindi," Ramesh said in a tweet. "(Mo)Distortions will continue to distort, defame and denigrate but Nehru continues to inspire & his relevance has only increased after 2014. 600 copies of Nehru's iconic, 'The Discovery of India', will be distributed to Yatris today. It was brought by a volunteer who drove all the way from Delhi for

23 hours straight at a very short notice," he added. The Bharat Jodo Yatra, which started from

Kanyakumari in Tamil Nadu on September 7, has so far covered 28 districts in six states. The Congress's mass contact initiative will cover a distance of 382 km across five districts of Maharashtra before entering Madhya Pradesh on November 20. It will pass through 12 states before culminating in Jammu and Kashmir after spanning a distance of 3,570 km over nearly 150 days.



Happy Birthday to you: Adv. Poonam Jadhav, Adv. Ranjan Mogra From Manoj Tiwari and Priti Manoj Tiwari And Sadhana m Dhuri Radhe publicity



Senior journalist Manoj Pal Hitaishi while congratulating the Maharashtra Vikas Aghadi National President Annarao Patil with a bouquet on his birthday.

Natural for Me to Feel Next Gen Carries Forward My Family Legacy in Public Life: Cong's Ashok Chavan

Nanded: Senior Maharashtra Congress leader Ashok Chavan on Sunday said it was natural for him to feel his next generation carries forward his family legacy in public life but added his daughters are not in politics now. Responding to the Bharatiya Janata Party's criticism the 'Bharat Jodo Yatra' was "hijacked" by children of politicians, Chavan said he had tweeted about his two daughters walking by the side of Rahul Gandhi when the foot march resumed in Nanded, the home turf of Chavan. "My father late SB Chavan was in public life for more than 50 years. I followed in his footsteps and it is natural for me to feel that my next generation should continue the legacy. I had tweeted with that emotion," the former Maharashtra chief minister said. Chavan said his daughters are not in politics as of now. "As they believed in the idea of 'Bharat Jodo Yatra', they joined it. Let's see what happens later," he said. Queried whether his daughters will enter electoral politics, Chavan said it was up to them and Congress to decide. Posting a tweet in Marathi on Wednesday, Chavan gave an analogy of birds spreading their wings as they grow and the "indescribable joy" when little ones fly into the sky on their own.

Search for missing women and children

Thane: Pramila Kadeshankar Saroj of Thane (age 34 years, Res. Shankar Mandir Satyam Enterprises, Manorama Nagar in front of Small Sai Mandir, Thane West) this woman, son Ms. Gulshan Saroj, aged 12 years and Ms. Two children Sahil Saroj, aged 10 years have been reported missing at Kapurbawadi Police Station, Thane. Description of the missing woman :- Slim build, fair complexion, round face, black eyes, long black hair, height 5 feet 2 inches, straight nose, wearing green color top, blue color pajama and white color dress. Description of the missing children :- Gulshan Saroj is of medium build, dark complexion, round face, black eyes, thin black hair on head, height 3 feet 5 inches, straight nose, wearing red T-shirt and green haap pants. Also, Sahil Saroj is of slim build, fair complexion, round face, black eyes, thin black head hair, height 2 feet 5 inches, straight nose, wearing a black t-shirt and black haap pants. The senior police inspector of Kapurbawadi police station has appealed that if anyone finds the women and children of the above description, they should contact Kapurbawadi police station.

Case Against 69 Persons Including 50 Maha Govt Employees for Obtaining Fake Certificate

Bid : A case of cheating was registered Sunday against 69 persons, including 50 employees of the Maharashtra government, for allegedly obtaining fake certificates for the post of the multipurpose health worker in Beed Zilla Parishad's health department, police said. Of the 69 persons, 19 are awaiting jobs while some have moved the court on various grounds, an official said. A total of 69 candidates who qual-

ified in the statewide recruitment test of the multipurpose health worker (MPW) for fever control program had allegedly obtained fake seasonal spraying certificates. An inquiry committee had probed the matter," the official added. There is a reservation for the MPW post in the Health department for those who have obtained seasonal spraying certification. The fake certificates were distributed from April 24, 2017,

to February 13, 2020. The certificate has been issued with the signature of the then Beed district health officer, he said, adding that the signatory official may

also come under the scanner. A complaint was lodged with Beed police on Sunday by Gyandev Karwar, the chief administrative officer (CAO) in the office Latur.

OMEGA INTERACTIVE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED				
CIN : L67120MH1994PLC077214				
402, 4 th Floor, Vaastu Darshan, "B" wing, Azad Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400069				
Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months Ended 30th September, 2022				
(Amount in 000's)				
Particulars	Quarter ending 30.9.2022 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for the current period ending 30.9.2019 Unaudited 30.9.2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year September 30, 2018 30.9.2021 (Unaudited)	
REVENUE				
Revenue from operations	331.16	643.87	398.54	
Other income	149.47	289.08	141.15	
Total Revenue (I)	480.63	932.96	539.69	
EXPENSES				
Employee benefits expense	315.39	596.77	379.60	
Other expenses	142.96	306.66	70.69	
Total Expenses (II)	458.35	903.43	450.28	
Profit before tax (I-II)	22.28	29.52	89.41	
Tax expense	-	-	20.00	
Current tax Profit/(loss) for the period	22.28	29.52	69.41	
DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS				
Profit/(loss) before tax for the year from discontinued operations	-	-	-	
Tax income/(expense) of discontinued operations	-	-	-	
Profit/(loss) for the period from discontinued operations	-	-	-	
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME				
A. Other Comprehensive income not to be reclassified to profit & loss in subsequent periods	-	-	-	
B. Other Comprehensive income to be reclassified to profit and loss in subsequent periods	-	-	-	
Other Comprehensive income for the year	-	-	-	
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD, NET OF TAX	22.28	29.52	69.41	
Earnings per share (EPS) (INR) (Not annualised)				
Basic	0.04	0.06	0.14	
Diluted	0.04	0.06	0.14	

READ NEWS HUB DAILY <http://epaper.newshubpaper.com/>

VASAI VIKAS CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.
 Head Office :- Opposite Chimaji Appa Ground, Near Vasai Gaon S T Stand, Vasai (W), Palghar 401201
 Tel. No. 0250-2326984/2326998 Mob No.9011055384

DEMAND NOTICE [Section 13(2)]
 WHEREAS, The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Vasai Vikas Co-operative Bank Ltd. Under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Enforcement) Act, 2002 (SARFAESI) and in exercise of powers conferred Under Section 13(12) read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notices to various Borrowers/Directors/Guarantors; calling upon the Borrower to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of the receipt of same. The said notice was sent to borrowers through Registered Post A.D./Hand-Delivery, but the same could not be served as the concerned parties have shifted their locations which are not known to the Bank. Hence the borrowers/guarantors/directors as mentioned below are by this notice called upon to pay the aggregate amount mentioned herein below within 60 days from publication of this notice falling which, Authorised Officer shall be constrained to exercise the powers conferred upon him Under Section 13 of the SARFAESI ACT, 2002 against the secured/hypothecated asset mentioned below:

Name of Borrower/Mortgagor/Guarantor	Description of Immovable Mortgage Property	SN Issued Date [U/s 13(2)]	Amount Due as mentioned in Demand Notice
Mrs Swati Ashish Dodake	Flat No. C/103, On the First Floor, C Wing, "Shivam Enclave", Kurlai Mandir Road, Opp Z P School, Saphale East, Post Umberpada, Taluka and Dist Palghar 401102	30/06/2022	15,66,288/-

Outstanding Balance as on 30/06/2022, with further interest & charges applicable thereon w.e.f. 01/07/2022.
 This notice is given without prejudice to the Bank's Right to initiate such another action or legal proceedings, as it may deem fit, proper & necessary under any other applicable provision of law.

Place :- Vasai Date :- 14/11/2022

AUTHORISED OFFICER,
VASAI VIKAS CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.
 (Under the SARFAESI Act 2002)

THE PUSAD URBAN CO-OP BANK LTD. PUSAD
 HEAD OFFICE TALAV LAY-OUT, PUSAD-445204
 TEL. 246371,248021 FAX. NO.(07233)245761

BRANCH-PANVEL

PROCLAMATION REGARDING POSSESSION OF PROPERTY

Below mentioned borrower having failed to repay the amount till date after issuing repeated demand notice and possession notice under Maharashtra Co. Op. Society Act 1961 hence the possession has been taken of below mentioned property under section 107 (10) of Maharashtra Co. Op. Society Act 1961 for recovery of outstanding due to the borrower. Any charge created or any alienation on this property after this public notice will not be binding on the Bank and will be null and void. Hence the concerned borrowers are hereby called upon pay the outstanding due to the bank and inform accordingly, failed to do so will force the bank to recover the outstanding by sale of property by public auction. Hence this notice.

Sr. No.	Name & Address of the Borrower	RRC Certificate No. & Date	Loan Outstanding	Description of Immovable Property
1	Shri. Harnish Shantilal Patel At.704, Govindham Tower, Manjarli, Near Saikrupa Hospital, Badlapur (East) Dist.Thane. Guarantee:- 1) Shri. Rajkumar Ramnarayan Tiwari 2) M/s Hariom Enterprises Partner Shri. Hiten Maganlal Patel	1052/22 Dt.10/05/2022	Rs 62,23,307/- + Int. from 01/09/2021 + Surcharge + Recovery Exp	Mouje Gaondevi, Servey No.85 (new), Servey No.273(old) out of part no.1, C.T.S.No.2279 to 2285 & 2288, First Floor Flat No.103 Area 37.78 Sq. Mtr in Hariom Nest Building at Ghanashyam Gupte Road, Gaondevi Dombivali west Dist. Thane.
2	Shri. Rajkumar Ramnarayan Tiwari At.15, Shivpark, Gaondevi Road, Anantnagar, Badlapur (East) Dist. Thane Guarantee:- 1) Shri. Harnish Shantilal Patel 2) M/s Hariom Enterprises Partner Shri. Hiten Maganlal Patel	1054/22 Dt.10/05/2022	Rs 51,74,094/- + Int. from 01/09/2021 + Surcharge + Recovery Exp	Mouje Gaondevi, survey no.85(new), survey no.273(old) out of part no.1, C.T.S.No.2279 to 2285 & 2288, First Floor Flat No.101 Area 33.85 Sq.Mtr in Hariom Nest Building at Ghanashyam Gupte Road, Gaondevi Dombivali west Dist. Thane.

RECOVERY OFFICER
THE PUSAD URBAN CO-OP BANK LTD PUSAD
 BRANCH PANVEL

Place : Panvel
 Date : 15/11/2022

STRATMONT INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Unit No.505, 5th Floor, VIP Plaza, Veera Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri(W) Mumbai : 400053
 Tel. No. 022-40022510 ; Email ID : contact@stratmontindustries.com ; website : stratmontindustries.com CIN No. L28100MH1984PLC339397

Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Income from operations						
	Revenue from operations	39.93	1,695.76	11.67	1,735.69	1,798.28	3,413.01
	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	52.12
	Total Income	39.93	1,695.76	11.67	1,735.69	1,798.28	3,465.13
2	Expenses						
	Cost of materials Consumed	39.65	1,671.01	11.61	1,710.66	1,738.61	3,360.17
	Purchase of Stock in Trade	(4.90)	-	-	(4.90)	-	-
	Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	4.21	4.85	4.46	9.06	9.02	24.60
	Employee benefit expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.78	3.29	19.34	4.07	19.35	9.37
	Other expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Expenses	39.74	1,679.15	35.41	1,718.89	1,766.98	3,394.14
3	Profit/(Loss) from before exceptional items and Tax (1-2)	0.19	16.61	(23.74)	16.80	31.30	70.99
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) before Tax (3-4)	0.19	16.61	(23.74)	16.80	31.30	70.99
6	Tax expense (incl. Deferred Tax)	-	-	-	-	-	18.17
7	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax (5-6)	0.19	16.61	(23.74)	16.80	31.30	52.82
8	Other Comprehensive Income						
	- Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (7+8)	0.19	16.61	(23.74)	16.80	31.30	52.82
9	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- Each)	349.79	349.79	349.79	349.79	349.79	349.79
10	EPS (Not annualised)	0.01	0.47	(0.68)	0.48	0.89	1.51
	Basic & Diluted EPS before Extraordinary items	0.01	0.47	(0.68)	0.48	0.89	1.51

Unaudited Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30th Sept.2022

Particulars	30.09.2022 (Rs. In Lacs) (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Rs. In Lacs) (Audited)
ASSETS		
Non-current assets		
Property, plant and equipment	-	-
Capital work-in-progress	-	-
Current assets		
Inventories	4.90	-
Financial assets	-	-
Trade receivables	1,237.45	235.25
Cash and cash equivalents	46.07	49.79
Loans	0.19	0.19
Other current assets	77.25	72.98
Current income tax assets (net)	-	-
Total	1,365.86	358.21
TOTAL ASSETS	1,365.86	358.21
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Equity		
Equity share capital	349.79	349.78
Other equity	(112.55)	(129.35)
Total Equity	237.24	220.43
Liabilities		
Non-current liabilities	-	-
Deferred tax liabilities	-	-
Current liabilities		
Financial liabilities		
Borrowings	112.28	87.34
Trade payables	993.46	26.70
Other financial liabilities	-	3.28
Other current liabilities	22.88	1.98
Provisions	-	0.31
Current income tax liabilities (net)	-	18.17
Total Equity and Liabilities	1,365.86	358.21

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2022

Particulars	Half Year ended 30.09.2022 (Rs)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Rs)
A. CASH FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES		
Net Profit before extraordinary items and Tax	16.80	70.99
Adjustment for:		
Depreciation	-	-
Preliminary Expenses written off	-	-
Interest debited to Profit and loss account	-	-
Non Operating Items (Income Tax)	-	(18.18)
Loss/(Profit) on sale of Assets/(Net)	-	-
Interest Credit to Profit and Loss Account	-	-
Operating Profit Before Working Capital Changes	16.80	52.81
Adjustment for:		
(Increase)/Decrease in Trade and other Receivables	(1,002.20)	233.79
(Increase)/Decrease in Inventories	(4.90)	-
(Increase)/Decrease in other Current Assets	(4.27)	(33.29)
(Increase)/Decrease) Current Liabilities and Provisions	965.90	(63.98)
Cash Generated From Other Operations (A)	(28.67)	189.33
B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES		
Sale of Fixed asset	-	-
Interest/Dividend received	-	-
Investment Sold	-	-
Net Cash Used in Investing activities (B)	-	-
C. CASH FROM FINANCING ACTIVITY		
Issue of Share Capital and Share Application Money	-	-
Net Proceeds from Borrowings	24.94	(141.49)
Interest paid	-	-
Net Cash Used in Financing Activities (C)	24.94	(141.49)
Net Increase in Cash and Cash Equivalents (A)+(B)+(C)	(3.73)	47.84
Cash & Cash Equivalents (Opening Balance)	49.79	1.95
Cash & Cash Equivalents (Closing Balance)	46.06	49.79

NOTES :-

- The above unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on 14.11.2022
- Status of Investor Complaints during the quarter ended 30th Sept. 2022.
 Opening Balance : (Nil) Received : (Nil) Disposed off : (Nil) Pending as on 30.09.2022: (Nil)
- Presently the company is primarily engaged in single business segment viz. trading of Coal / coke and other commodities.
- The figure of the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.

For STRATMONT INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Sd/-
AMAN SINGH
 (Managing Director)
 DIN : 09570849

Date : 14.11.2022
 Place: Mumbai

पेट्रोल-डिझेलला जीएसटीच्या कक्षेत आणण्यासाठी केंद्र सरकार तयार

केंद्रीय मंत्री हरदीप सिंह पुरी यांची माहिती

नवी दिल्ली, दि. १४ (बृत्तसंस्था) : केंद्र सरकार आता पेट्रोल आणि डिझेल जीएसटीच्या कक्षेत आणण्यासाठी तयार असल्याचे केंद्रीय पेट्रोलियम मंत्री हरदीप सिंह पुरी यांनी सांगितले. पण यावर सर्व राज्यांची सहमती आवश्यक आहे अशी माहितीही त्यांनी दिली. राज्यांनी यावर पुढाकार घेतल्यास केंद्र सरकार त्यावर तातडीने कार्यवाही करेल असे ते म्हणाले.

केंद्रीय मंत्री हरदीप सिंह पुरी म्हणाले की, पेट्रोल आणि डिझेलला जीएसटीच्या कक्षेत आणण्यासाठी केंद्र सरकार तयार

आहे. पण यासाठी सर्व राज्यांनी सहमती देणे आवश्यक आहे. राज्यांच्या उत्पन्नाच्या प्रमुख स्रोतामध्ये दारू आणि इंधनाचा समावेश असल्याचे केंद्रीय पेट्रोलियम मंत्री नहीत. त्यामुळे इंधनाला जीएसटीच्या कक्षेत आणण्यासाठी काय करता येईल याची चाचपणी केली जात आहे.

पेट्रोल आणि डिझेलला जीएसटीच्या कक्षेत आणण्यासाठी गेल्या अनेक वर्षांपासून प्रयत्न केले जात आहेत. पण इंधनावरील करांमधून राज्यांना मोठ्या प्रमाणात महसूल मिळतो. त्यामुळे इंधन जर जीएसटीच्या कक्षेत आले तर राज्यांचा मोठा महसूल

बुडण्याची शक्यता आहे. राज्यांना केंद्रीय मंत्र्यांनी म्हटले आहे. मोठ्या प्रमाणात महसूल मिळवून आपण एका संघराज्य व्यवस्थेत देणाऱ्या इंधनाला जीएसटीच्या कक्षेत आणण्यासाठी राज्यांचे अर्थमंत्री तयार होणार नाहीत असे ते म्हणाले.

जाहीर नोटीस

या नोटीसद्वारे असे जाहिर करण्यात येते की, गिरिणी संकेत क्र. ४१- कोन - मुफ्तलाल मिल मधील प्राधान्य क्र. ४१/३३४/२०१६ हा श्री. पिराजी अप्पा सावंत यांना म्हाडा गुडविलमिण व क्षेत्र विकास मंडळाच्यावतीने दिनांक ०२/१२/२०१६ रोजी वितरीत करण्यात आला आहे. परंतु श्री. पिराजी अप्पा सावंत यांचे दि. २३/०१/२०२२ रोजी निधन झाले असून त्यांच्या गंतव्यपत्राची पत्नी श्रीमती. आकांताई पिराजी सावंत वारसदार असून त्यांच्या मुलांची नावे खालील प्रमाणे

- १) प्रमोद पिराजी सावंत - मुलगा वय- ३७ वर्षे
- २) प्रविण पिराजी सावंत - मुलगा वय- ३५ वर्षे

मुफ्तलाल मिल मध्ये रिग विभाग यांचे कडून मयत कामगारांच्या वारसांना लाभ मिळण्यासाठी मला वारस प्रमाणपत्राची आवश्यकता आहे, तरी ज्या कोणाचे सदर वारसा हक्काबद्दल काहीही हरकत आक्षेप/दोष असतील तर त्यांनी पुराव्यासह ही नोटीस प्रसिद्ध झालेपासून ७ दिवसांच्या आत तहशील कार्यालय जी/एन विभाग दंडाधिकारी शाखा जिल्हा अधिकारी यांचे कार्यालय जुने जकात घर २, दुसरा मजला, शहीद भगत सिंग मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई-४००००९ यांच्याशी संपर्क साधावा.

दि. १४/११/२०२२

THE VICTORIA MILLS LIMITED

Regd. office : Victoria House, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Lower Park, Mumbai 400013
CIN : L17110MH193PLC000357, Tel No. : 24971192/93, Fax No. : 249731194
Email Id : vicmil2013@gmail.com, Website : www.victoriamills.in

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30/09/2022

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months ended		Quarter Ended	
	30/09/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/06/2022	30/06/2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from operation (Net)	71.54	88.12	16.58	16.58	16.58	16.58
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15.63	(17.24)	(32.87)	(32.87)	(32.87)	(32.87)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15.63	(17.24)	(32.87)	(32.87)	(32.87)	(32.87)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15.63	(17.24)	(32.87)	(32.87)	(32.87)	(32.87)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	308.77	98.67	(210.10)	(210.10)	(210.10)	(210.10)
Profit/loss for the period	98.56	98.56	98.56	98.56	98.56	98.56
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	5045.30	-	5045.30	-	5045.30
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
a) Basic	15.86	(17.49)	(33.35)	(33.35)	(33.35)	(33.35)
b) Diluted	15.86	(17.49)	(33.35)	(33.35)	(33.35)	(33.35)

Note
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com, and on the Company website, www.victoriamills.in. The specified items of the standalone financials results of the Company are given below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months ended		Quarter Ended	
	30/09/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/06/2022	30/06/2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Revenue from continuing operations	64.81	77.43	12.63	12.63	12.63	12.63
Profit before tax from continuing operations	10.12	(25.88)	(36.00)	(36.00)	(36.00)	(36.00)
Profit before tax from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net profit after tax from continuing operations	10.12	(25.88)	(36.00)	(36.00)	(36.00)	(36.00)
Net profit after tax from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net profit after tax from continuing operations and "discontinued operations"	10.12	(25.88)	(36.00)	(36.00)	(36.00)	(36.00)

The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six month ended September 30th 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on November 14th 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 14th 2022. The Statutory Auditors have conducted the Limited Review of the same.

FOR THE VICTORIA MILLS LTD.,
Sd/-
(ADITYA MANGALDAS)
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN NO 00032233

Date: 14.11.2022
Place: Mumbai

सौरऊर्जेच्या वापराचे

३२० अब्ज रुपयांची बचत मुंबई, दि. १४ (प्रतिनिधी) : भारताने सौरऊर्जेचा वापर करून कोळसा, वायूच्या खर्चांमध्ये सुमारे ३२० अब्ज रुपयांची बचत केली आहे. ही बचत या वर्षाच्या पहिल्या सहा महिन्यांमध्ये करण्यात आली आहे. याशिवाय १९० लाख टन कोळशापोटी होणारा खर्च कमी झाला आहे. चीनने सौरऊर्जेच्या माध्यमातून सर्वाधिक खर्च वाचवला असल्याचे अहवालात म्हटले आहे.

सौरऊर्जेच्या क्षेत्रात भारत वेगाने प्रगती करत आहे. परिणामी, पारंपरिक इंधनाच्या स्रोतांपासून सुटका होत आहे. गॅस आणि कोळशाचा वापर टाळून कोट्यवधी रुपयांची बचत होत आहे. एका अहवालानुसार, भारताने सौरऊर्जेचा वापर करून सुमारे १९० लाख टन कोळशाची बचत केली आहे. कोळशाच्या बचतीमुळे देशांतर्गत मांड्याला मोठी मदत झाली आहे. कारण पुर्ववर्तीवरील दबाव थोडा कमी झाला आहे.

ऊर्जा क्षेत्रात काम करणाऱ्या 'एम्बर' या संस्थेने हा अहवाल जारी केला आहे. याशिवाय 'सेंटर फॉर रिसर्च ऑन एनर्जी अँड क्लीन एनर्' आणि 'इन्स्टिट्यूट फॉर एनर्जी इकोनॉमिक्स अ पन थाना' अशा अर्नालिस्टि' यांनीही सौरऊर्जा वाढीची माहिती दिली आहे. या अहवालात गेल्या दशकाचा लेखाजोखा मांडण्यात आला आहे आणि सौरऊर्जेच्या क्षेत्रात कोणत्या देशात काय प्रगती झाली आहे? हे सांगितले आहे. या अहवालात म्हटले आहे की, सौरऊर्जेच्या क्षेत्रात जगातल्या पहिल्या दहा अर्थव्यवस्थांमध्ये पाच देश आशियातले आहेत. यामध्ये चीन, जपान, भारत, दक्षिण कोरिया आणि व्हिएतनामचा समावेश आहे. सौर ऊर्जेतून होणारी बचत मोजली तर एका दशकात जीवाणम इंधनावरील खर्चात नऊ टक्के बचत झाली आहे. भारताने सौरऊर्जेचा वापर करून कोळसा तसेच वायूच्या खर्चावर सुमारे ३२० अब्ज रुपयांची बचत केली आहे. ही बचत या वर्षाच्या पहिल्या सहा महिन्यांमध्ये करण्यात आली आहे. याशिवाय १९० लाख टन कोळशापोटी खर्च कमी झाला आहे. चीनने सौरऊर्जेच्या माध्यमातून सर्वाधिक खर्च वाचवला असल्याचे अहवालात म्हटले आहे. चीनमध्ये ३४ अब्ज डॉलरपर्यंतची बचत झाली आहे. चीनमध्ये एकूण निर्रपेकी पाच टक्के चीन सौरऊर्जेतून येते. चीनने २१ अब्ज डॉलर्सच्या कोळसा आणि वायूची बचत केली आहे.

OMEGA INTERACTIVE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN : L67120MH1994PLC077214
402, 4th Floor, Vaastu Darshan, "B" wing, Azad Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400069

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months Ended 30th September, 2022

(Amount in 000's)

Particulars	Quarter ending		Year to date figures		Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year	
	30.9.2022 (Unaudited)	30.9.2021 (Unaudited)	30.9.2022 (Unaudited)	30.9.2021 (Unaudited)	30.9.2021 (Unaudited)	30.9.2021 (Unaudited)
REVENUE						
Revenue from operations	331.16	643.87	398.54	398.54	398.54	398.54
Other income	149.47	289.08	141.15	141.15	141.15	141.15
Total Revenue (I)	480.63	932.96	539.69	539.69	539.69	539.69
EXPENSES						
Employee benefits expense	315.39	596.77	379.60	379.60	379.60	379.60
Other expenses	142.96	306.66	70.69	70.69	70.69	70.69
Total Expenses (II)	458.35	903.43	450.29	450.29	450.29	450.29
Profit before tax (I-II)	22.28	29.52	89.41	89.41	89.41	89.41
Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
Current tax	-	20.00	-	20.00	-	20.00
Profit/(loss) for the period	22.28	29.52	69.41	69.41	69.41	69.41
DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS						
Profit/(loss) before tax for the year from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
Tax income/(expense) of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
Profit/(loss) for the period from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
Profit for the period	22.28	29.52	69.41	69.41	69.41	69.41
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME						
A. Other Comprehensive income not to be reclassified to profit & loss in subsequent periods	-	-	-	-	-	-
B. Other Comprehensive income to be reclassified to profit and loss in subsequent periods	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other Comprehensive income for the year	-	-	-	-	-	-
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD, NET OF TAX	22.28	29.52	69.41	69.41	69.41	69.41
Earnings per share (EPS) (INR) (Not annualised)						
Basic	0.04	0.06	0.14	0.14	0.14	0.14
Diluted	0.04	0.06	0.14	0.14	0.14	0.14

Notes:

- The above results were recommended by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 14, 2022. The statutory auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of these financial results, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The company is engaged in the business of software services including development of software and therefore there is only one reportable operating segment. Hence, disclosures required by Indian Accounting Standard - 108 "Operating Segment" is not applicable to the Company.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendments.
- Figures of previous periods/years have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever considered necessary.

For Omega Interactive Technologies Limited
Krishan Kumar Rathi
Director
DIN: 00156061

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th November, 2022

पुजा एन्टरटेनमेंट अॅन्ड फिल्मस लिमिटेड

सीआयएन : L99999MH1986PLC040559

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : पुजा हाउस, १ ला मजला, सीटीएस क्र. ८९२-८९३, जे. डब्ल्यू. मेरिओट हॉटेलसमोर, जुहू तारा रोड, जुहू मुंबई ४०० ०१९.
दूर. क्र. ०२२-२६६३१२६३/१४ फॅक्स : ०२२-२६६३१२७५ वेबसाइट : www.poojaentertainmentandfilms.in ईमेल : investor@poojaentertainmentandfilms.in

दि. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्ध वर्ष अखेरकरिता अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय अहवाल

(रु. लाखात)

विवरण	मासिक		अर्ध वर्ष अखेर		वर्ष अखेर		मासिक		अर्ध वर्ष अखेर		वर्ष अखेर	
	३०.०९.२०२२	३०.०९.२०२१	३०.०९.२०२२	३०.०९.२०२१	३०.०९.२०२२	३०.०९.२०२१	३०.०९.२०२२	३०.०९.२०२१	३०.०९.२०२२	३०.०९.२०२१	३०.०९.२०२२	३०.०९.२०२१
	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित
१. महसूल :												
१) कार्यचलनावधुत एकूण महसूल	१५५.००	७९.०६	१२.६३	१७.७५.६६	२७.६१	१४.८७	११५.४३	१३.०८.६९	११.९१	२,३०९.१२	७८१.९९	२,४५२.०९
२. कटपुटी नका/(तोटा)	५४.४४	२२६.८९	२.०८	२८१.३३	३.१९	२२.६०	५५.५०	२२७.६९	(४६२.११)	२८३.१९	२६८.७८	२९०.१८
३. कर पडत नसा/(तोटा)	४३.४५	१६७.४६	१.५५	२९०.९९	२.३८	१९.२०	४९.५९	१६८.३८	(४६२.११)	२१२.६९	२६७.५७	२७९.७७
४. कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसाधारण उतपन्न	४३.४५	१६७.४६	१.५६	२९०.९९	२.३८	१९.२०	४९.५९	१६८.३८	(४६२.११)	२१२.६९	२६७.५७	२७९.७७
५. प्रदाता इन्व्हीटी भाग मांडवल (रॉसी मूल्या रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी)	५५.३३	५५.३३	५५.३३	५५.३३	५५.३३	५५.३३	५५.३३	५५.३३	५५.३३	५५.३३	५५.३३	५५.३३
६. अन्य इन्व्हीटी (पून्व्यांकन राखीत वाळता राखीत)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
७. उतपन्न प्रति शेअर (ईपीएस) रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी (वाढीचे नाही)	०.९६	३.६९	०.०३	४.६५	०.०५	०.४२	०.९८	३.७९	(१०.२२)	४.६९	५.९१	६.१७
मूळ रु. मध्ये	०.९६	३.६९	०.०३	४.६५	०.०५	०.४२	०.९८	३.७९	(१०.२२)	४.६९	५.९१	६.१७
सीएम रु.	०.९६	३.६९	०.०३	४.६५	०.०५	०.४२	०.९८	३.७९	(१०.२२)	४.६९	५.९१	६.१७

१. वरील हे सेबी (सूची अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियम २०१५ चा विनियम ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह दि. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी तिमाही व अर्ध वर्ष अखेर वित्तीय अहवालाच्या विस्तृत प्रकथनाचा सारांश आहे. संपूर्ण तिमाही व अर्ध वर्ष अखेर वित्तीय अहवालाचा प्रामुख्य स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com व कंपनीची वेबसाइट www.poojaentertainmentandfilms.in वर उपलब्ध आहे.

२. वरील अहवाल लेखा समिती द्वारे पाहण्यात आला आहे व संचालक मंडळाची सभा दि. १४ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२ रोजी सभेमध्ये मंजूर केला आहे.

पुजा एन्टरटेनमेंट अॅन्ड फिल्मस लिमिटेडकरिता
सही/-
रिपोर्टराचा देणामुद्रा
संचालक
डीआयएन : ०१४६१२०

दिकाण : मुंबई
दि. १४.११.२०२२

इन्व्हीटिव्ह इन्व्हीटिव्ह इन्व्हीटिव्ह लिमिटेड

सीआयएन : एल६७१२०एमएच२००८पीएलसी१७८९२३

नोंद. कार्यालय : सदनिका क्र. सी-२३, फेअरमिडी क्र. ९९, इन्व्हीटिव्ह कॉलनी, सोपोली ४१००२३, गडगडा
संकेतस्थळ : www.innovssyninvestments.in ई-मेल : secretarial@innovssyninvestments.in

३० सप्टेंबर २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी लेखापरीक्षित एकमेव आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निकष (रु. लाखांमध्ये)

अनु. क्र.	विवरण	एकमेव		एकत्रित	
		संपलेली तिमाही ३० सप्टेंबर २०२२	संपलेले वर्ष ३१ मार्च २०२२	संपलेली तिमाही ३	